MIC5305
150mA µCap Ultra-Low Dropout
LDO Regulator
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are registered trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
June 2007 1 M9999-062507
General Description
The MIC5305 is a high-performance, 150mA LDO regula-

)
FREQUENCY (kHz)
PSRR
(Bypass Pin Cap = 0.1µF)
150mA
50mA
100µA
1k
Micrel, Inc. MIC5305
June 2007 2 M9999-062507
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking
Standard Pb-Free Standard Pb-Free*
Voltage Junction
Temp. Range(1) Package
MIC5305-1.5BML MIC5305-1.5YML 815 815 1.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5305-1.8BML MIC5305-1.8YML 818 818 1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2x2 MLF®
 MIC5305-2.0YML  820 2.0V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5305-2.5BML MIC5305-2.5YML 825 825 2.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5305-2.6BML MIC5305-2.6YML 826 826 2.6V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5305-2.7BML MIC5305-2.7YML 827 827 2.7V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5305-2.8BML MIC5305-2.8YML 828 828 2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5305-2.85BML MIC5305-2.85YML 82J 82J 2.85V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5305-2.9BML MIC5305-2.9YML 829 829 2.9V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5305-3.0BML MIC5305-3.0YML 830 830 3.0V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5305-3.3BML MIC5305-3.3YML 833 833 3.3V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5305-4.75BML MIC5305-4.75YML 84H 84H 4.75V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5305BML MIC5305YML 8AA 8AA ADJ –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2x2 MLF®
 MIC5305-2.8YMT  828** 2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2x2 Thin MLF®
 MIC5305-4.6YMT  846** 4.6V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2x2 Thin MLF®
MIC5305-1.5BD5 MIC5305-1.5YD5 N815 N815 1.5V –40°C to +125°C Thin SOT23-5
MIC5305-1.8BD5 MIC5305-1.8YD5 N818 N818 1.8V –40°C to +125°C Thin SOT23-5
MIC5305-2.5BD5 MIC5305-2.5YD5 N825 N825 2.5V –40°C to +125°C Thin SOT23-5
MIC5305-2.6BD5 MIC5305-2.6YD5 N826 N826 2.6V –40°C to +125°C Thin SOT23-5
MIC5305-2.7BD5 MIC5305-2.7YD5 N827 N827 2.7V –40°C to +125°C Thin SOT23-5
MIC5305-2.8BD5 MIC5305-2.8YD5 N828 N828 2.8V –40°C to +125°C Thin SOT23-5
MIC5305-2.85BD5 MIC5305-2.85YD5 N82J N82J 2.85V –40°C to +125°C Thin SOT23-5
MIC5305-2.9BD5 MIC5305-2.9YD5 N829 N829 2.9V –40°C to +125°C Thin SOT23-5
MIC5305-3.0BD5 MIC5305-3.0YD5 N830 N830 3.0V –40°C to +125°C Thin SOT23-5
MIC5305-3.3BD5 MIC5305-3.3YD5 N833 N833 3.3V –40°C to +125°C Thin SOT23-5
MIC5305-4.75BD5 MIC5305-4.75YD5 N84H N84H 4.75V –40°C to +125°C Thin SOT23-5
 Note:
 1.  For other output voltage options, contact Micrel marketing.
 *   Underbar/Overbar symbols may not be to scale.
 **  Pin 1 identifier for 2x2 Thin MLF® is “▲” symbol.
Micrel, Inc. MIC5305
June 2007 3 M9999-062507
Pin Configuration
1EN
GND